03/25/2009 09:55 +1(612)604-6800 Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. Page 4 of 9

TO: STEPHEN R. BAIRD COMPANY: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Re: 225 09

03-25-2009

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103553859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	il

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type - assignee state of organization should be Delaware previously recorded on Reel 003192 Frame 0368. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Questcor Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		10/13/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QOL Medical LLC
Street Address:	516-D River Highway #158
City:	Mooresville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28117-6830
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1374539	ETHAMOLIN
Registration Number:	2157683	NASCOBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)604-6985

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(612) 604-6585

Email:

sbaird@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name:

Stephen R. Baird

Address Line 1:

225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 3500

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

11782.12

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Bradley J. Walz

03/25/2009 09:55 +1(612)604-6800 Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. Page 5 of 9

TO: STEPHEN R. BAIRD COMPANY: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Signature:	/Bradley J. Welz/
Date:	03/17/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Coversheet#page1.tif	

03/25/2009 09:55 +1(612)604-6800 Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. Page 6 of 9

TO: STEPHEN R. BAIRD COMPANY: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

03/17/2009 15:38 FAX 703 308 7124

Ø002/002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISS ON TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Execution Date Entity Type Name Formerly CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA Questoor Pharmacauticals, inc. 10/13/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA QOL Medical LLC Name; Street Ad Iress: 516-D River Highway Internal Address: #158 Mooresville City: State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 28117-6830 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA Entity Tyrie: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number Word Mark Registration Number: 1374539 **ETHAMOLIN** 2157683 NASCOBAL Registration Number: Registration Number: 2623137 GLOFIL CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)604-6982 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-504-6582 Email: scrain@winthrop.com Correspondent Name: Sarah A. Crain Address Line 1: 225 South 5th Street Address Line 2: Suite 3500 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **QOL MEDICAL** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah A.Crain TRADEMARK

900()35799 REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by Questcor Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business located at 3260 Whipple Road, Union City, CA 94587 (the "Assignor"), to QOL Medical LLC, a limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 516-D River Highway, #158, Mooresville, North Carolina 28117-6830 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to those certain trademarks identified in Exhibit A herein (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title and interest and goodwill in the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated October 14, 2005, by and between the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby does irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey as of October 14, 2005, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee all right to sue and receive all damages accruing from the past infringements of the Trademarks herein assigned.
- 3. The Assignor, without further consideration, shall take such actions, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and delivery of documents, as may reasonably be requested by the Assignee to further effect the transactions contemplated herein.

DOCSOC/1120593v2/010025-0004

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.
ETHAMOLIN	1374539
NASCOBAL	2157683
GLOFIL	2623137

Foreign Trademarks

Mark	Country	Registration No.
ETHAMOLIN	Canada	Application No. 1172212

DOCSOC/1120593v2/010025-0004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 13th day of October, 2005.

QUESTCOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On October 13, 2005 before me, L. St. Charles, Notary Public, personally appeared James L. Fares, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose names is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Commission # 1684513

2

DOCSOC/1120593v2/010025-0004

RECORDED: 02/25/2009